

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7266

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 March 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Infection Prevention & Control.

You asked:

- 1. How many sides rooms/single patient rooms do you have?*
- 2. Do you, or have you ever used temporary pod/side rooms as part of your IPC measures?*
- 3. What company did you use and how many were procured?*
- 4. Were these purchased, rented or leased?*
- 5. Under contract for rental and maintenance?*
- 6. Are your buildings under a PFI contract and if so who?*
- 7. Could you provide me with the contact details of the person/s responsible for the fields below?*
 - a. Infection Control*
 - b. Estates*
 - c. Procurement*
 - d. Capital Projects*
 - e. Fire Officers*
 - f. Ventilation Manager*

Trust response:

1. As per the latest Eric returns the figures show as follows:
Tunbridge Wells Hospital – 376
Maidstone Hospital – 43
2. No
3. Not applicable
4. Not applicable
5. Not applicable
6. Tunbridge Wells Hospital is under a PFI contract – Kent & East Sussex Weald Hospital Limited

7.

a. This role falls under the remit of the Director of Infection Prevention and Control. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

b. This role falls under the remit of the Director of Estates. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

c. This role falls under the remit of the Chief Finance Officer. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

d. Doug Ward

e. This role falls under the remit of the Chief Operating Officer. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

f. This role falls under the remit of the Director of Estates. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk